RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING STATE OF CALIFORNIA LOCAL JURISDICTION CANNABIS RETAIL ACCESS GRANT PROGRAM FUNDING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS BY THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE.

WHEREAS, the California Legislature has appropriated funds for award by the California Department of Cannabis Control to eligible local jurisdictions to develop and implement a cannabis retailer licensing program;

WHEREAS, the City of Riverside, California, has a plan to develop and implement a program to issue permits to commercial cannabis retail businesses;

WHEREAS, the City of Riverside, California, has determined that it will use grant funds from the Department of Cannabis Control to establish a local cannabis retailer licensing program as described in its application for grant funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Riverside, California, as follows:

<u>Section 1:</u> That the City Manager, or designee, is hereby authorized to execute by electronic signature on behalf of the City of Riverside, California, the grant agreement with the Department of Cannabis Control, including any extensions or amendments thereof and any subsequent grant agreement with Department of Cannabis Control in relation thereto.

<u>Section 2</u>: The City of Riverside, California, hereby agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the Department of Cannabis Control.

ADOPTED by the City Council this _____day of _____, 2023.

PATRICIA LOCK DAWSON Mayor of the City of Riverside

1	Attest:
2	
3	DONESIA GAUSE
4	City Clerk of the City of Riverside
5	
6	I, Donesia Gause, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the
7	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at
8	its meeting held on theday of, 2023, by the following vote, to wit:
9	Ayes:
10	Noes:
11	Absent:
12	Abstain:
13	
14	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the
15	City of Riverside, California, this day of, 2023.
16	
17	
18	DONESIA GAUSE
19	City Clerk of the City of Riverside
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	23-0337 SDW 4/03/23
ORNEY'S OFFICE	